
47. Do you belong to a church, or 
any other voluntary organization 
which has helped raise money or 
do other things to relieve the 
problems in Africa? 

YES 	  1 (32%) 
NO 	  2 (67%) 
NO OPINION 

(VOLUNTEERED) 	 3 ( 1%) 

48. Do you participate in charitable 
activities which are not related to 
the African famine relief efforts? 

YES 	  1 (51%) 
NO 	  2 (49%) 
NO OPINION 

(VOLUNTEERED) 	 3 ( 0%) 

49. Some people say that they believe 
Canada's contributions are making 
a real difference in Africa. 

Others say our contributions are 
not making much of a difference 
right now, but could be if they 
were better spent. 

Still others say that no matter how 
well spent our contributions are, 
we are too small a country for 
them to make much of a 
difference. 

Which one of these three points of 
view best reflects your own? 

OUR CONTRIBUTIONS MAKE 
A REAL DIFFERENCE . . 1 (29%) 

OUR CONTRIBUTIONS ARE 
NOT MAKING MUCH OF A 
DIFFERENCE BUT COULD 
BE IF BETTER SPENT 	2 (55%) 

TOO SMALL A COUNTRY FOR 
OUR CONTRIBUTIONS TO 
MAKE MUCH OF A 
DIFFERENCE 	  3 (15%) 

NO OPINION 
(VOLUNTEERED) 	 4 ( 1%) 

Now, I have a few final questions for statistical purposes . . . 

50. What is your age, please? 
(IF RESPONDENT REFUSES, 
OFFER TO READ CATEGORIES 
AND HAVE H1M/HER TELL 
YOU WHICH CATEGORY 
HE/SHE FALLS INTO) 

16-17 YEARS 	  01 ( 4%) 
18-19 YEARS 	  02 ( 4%) 
20-24 YEARS 	  03 (12%) 
25-29 YEARS 	  04 (15%) 
30-34 YEARS 	  05 (14%) 
35-39 YEARS 	  06 (14%) 
40-44 YEARS 	  07 ( 7%) 
45-49 YEARS 	  08 ( 6%) 
50-54 YEARS 	  09 ( 5%) 
55-59 YEARS 	  10 ( 6%) 
60-64 YEARS 	  11 ( 4%) 
65 YEARS OR 

OLDER 	  12 ( 9%) 
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